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Wr istwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014

Favorite brands

i Survey area: All of Japan
i Survey method: Internet questionnaire
i Survey subjects: People (males and females) who are 20 years or older,
i have bought watches by themselves and are interested in luxury watches
(We have extracted those who answered “Interested” or “Somewhat interested”

i to a preliminary survey question: “Are you interested in watches costing over 100,000 yen?” )
i Survey date: Monday, February 10~Tuesday, February 11, 2014
i Valid responses: 1,500
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

M Well-known brands (ranking 1~10)

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

2010 2012
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Likes Likes
7ETHD EBDTHAL HEYIFETIIAEL COTSURIEAS AN 20106 | 20125
N FE iFE
ote
@ A%
CARTIER 30.9 4.4 273 488
ROLEX 26.6 4.9 348 509
OMEGA 291 3.7 321 489
GUCCI 6.7 0 14.3 282
CHANEL 1.5 0.6 11.6 26.9
HERMES 32.6 5.5 0 17.1 341
BURBERRY | 6.2 111 227
COACH 9.1 s 838 19.3
agnes.b. 36.8 | 7.8 9 12.1 18.2
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

B Well-known brands (ranking 11~20)

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

2010 2012
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Likes Likes
. FETHD EBBTHAL BEYIFE T ZOTFRIEAB AL il g
® ALh
Louis vurtton [ 33.9 | 6.6 3.9 07 232
TIFFANY “ 31.9 |43 : 14.4 290
FRANCK MULLER “ 21.0 | 4.9 40.¢ 169 333
SWATCH “ 34.3 | 6.5 40.9 125 209
DIOR “ 34.4 | 6.5 A 77 177
punHiLL (R 36.9 | 15 : 43 119
TAG HEUER @ 25.4 3.7 45.0 186 265
ck CALVIN KLEIN 36.6 | 83 A 60 133
FENDI 35.9 | 6.3 46 59 118
DIESEL 30.9 IRE A8 _ 137

*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".

?én 2012650142respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I| know it”
equired).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

M Well-known brands (ranking 21~ 30)

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

2010 2012
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Likes Likes
FETHS BB THEL HEVIFETAL COTSURERBAL 20106 | 20125
N iFE 1rE
ote
@ FLol
Paul Smith 32.8 4.4 49 . 162
FOLLI FOLLIE 24.9 | 7.5 4.8 8.1 14.1
HAMILTON 28.0 |2.8 : 55 123
LONGINES 27.6 3.9 53 124
EMPORIO ARMANI | 5.5 g * 79
HARRY WINSTON 19.9 2|5 64 .9 45 11.7
CHAUMET 2|1 6 41 0.1
CHOPARD 4.5 69.9 57 103
BREITLING 1.3 0 85 133
RADO 3.8 0 27 6.0
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”.
*|n 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

M Well-known brands (ranking 31~ 35)

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

2010 2012
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Likes Likes
7ETHS EBETHIE HEYFETIEAL COTSURIFED N 20106 | 20125
N = rE
ote
@ ALl
Marc by Marc Jacobs 18.5 .0 0 * 100
PIAGET 18.5 2.3 0 5.1 9.8
Montblanc . 20.5 1.7 * 6.5
AUDEMARS PIGUET @ 16.7 2|1 9 5.0 8.1
Fossil 16.9 4.1 . .
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”.
>'(<I|?n 2012&)2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l don’ t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”
equired).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

by gender/age

1 : BVLGARI (1/2)

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand 2(.)10 20.12

Like Like
FETHD ELLTHAEL HEYIFETIEGL DI FURIEENSAEL 20104 20124

FE FE

Total S | 5.5 6.9 26.3 441
Male it | 71 20.3 32.9
Male 20s BHit 20t |3-8 6 26.1 375
Male 30s Bt 30f% | 9.0 6 18.6 255
Male 40s Bit 40t | 7.2 9.8 19.2 31.9
Male 50s+ Bif 50LULE | 7.2 6 17.3 39.3
Female £t 29.5 3.9 32.3 55.3
Female 20s £t 204t 3.7 31.8 50.9
Female 30s it 304 23.2 | 5.6 9.0 31.7 56.6
Female 40s T 401t 35.0 3.3 34.9 56.0
Female 50s+ £t BOMRLLE 24.9 .9 : 30.2 59.4

*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".

*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

1 : BVLGARI (2/2) by region, and by watch movement preference

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

I like it Neither I do not like it much | do not know this brand 2(.)10 20.12
Like Like
N FETHD EBLTHIELY HEYIFESTIIEL ZDITSURIEESEL 20104 20124
ote g | g
@ JL451
Total £ & (n=1500) Rk HE-y | 55 5.9 26.3 441
Lokyo, Kanagawa, BHE (h= 600) 41.7 36.7 4.7 ! 26.2 45.2
Chiba,Saitama == : :
Other area than above EHEE LIS (n= 900) 421 35.1 | 6.0 6 26.3 43.4
Hand-wound FHER  (h= 220) 37.3 33.6 | 5.5 6 17.7 40.8
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
?Il?n 20126)20142respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I| know it”
equired).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

2 : GARTIER (1/2) by gender/age
Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand 2(.)10 20.12
Like Like
Note
1FE 1=
@ SLI
2w oo I o
Male B (h= 750) 41.6 | 6.9 13.6 30.1
Male 20s B 201t  (h= 133) 38.3 3.0 15.6 22.2
Male 30s B 30  (n= 188)“ 36.2 | 6.9 4.6 12.2 25.5
Male 40s B 4018  (h= 207) 46.4 | 7.7 0.8 13.7 314
Male 50s+ Bt 50KHE  (n= 222) 43.7 | 8.6 6 12.8 40.4

w0 I TR s |

rmaezs i 2ot e 2o T |

omezos s ore o 17 I TR s GABE | o | o

Female 40s M 404t (= 183) 68.9 22.4 iZ 6.6 455 709

Female 50s+ i 504KLLE  (n= 173) 68.2 21.4 0 0.4 36.8 60.6

*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".

?én 20126?0142resp0ndents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I| know it”
equired).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

2 : CARTIER (2/2)

by region, and by watch movement preference

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

Total

Tokyo,Kanagawa,
Chiba,Saitama

Other area than above
Hand-wound
Self-winding

Quartz

| like it Neither I do not like it much | do not know this brand 2(.)10 20.12
Like Like
FETHS ELLTHEL HFEYIFETIIAL ZDITSURIEESEL 20104 20124
Note wx | @
@ SL15]
£ kK (n=1500) 30.9 |44 27.3 48.8
BHE (= 600) 31.8 3.0 28.7 49.0
BHHELS (= 900) 30.3 | 5.3 26.3 48.7
FEEK (= 220) 26.4 |2-7 26.2 48.8
EBEER (= 696) 31.8 | 5.6 26.8 486
O4—YIk  (n= 584) 31.7 3.6 0 28.0 49.0
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).

10




Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

3 : ROLEX (1/2)

by gender/age

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

I like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand 2(.)10 2912
Like Like
Note BETHS EELTHAEL HEYFESTIEAL ZDITSURIFEISAEL 2010 | 20124
wE E
Total P 26.6 | 4.9 34.8 50.9
Male Bt 26.5 | 5.3 0 37.3 54.8
Male 20s B 20K (= 133) 36.8 3.0 35.6 36.8
Male 30s Bit 30 (n= 188) 38.8 : | 5.3 : 34.9 53.7
at sor o 2o ]
VaeSost B soRME (- >“ 5z o BEX
Female &M (= 750) 46.8 |4.4 32.3 471
Female 20s &M 208  (n= 217) 26.7 30.0 | 5.1 28.2 32.1
Female 30s i 304t |3.4 : 36.5 55.1
Female 40s i 404% 24.6 |2.7 29.7 53.1
Female 50s+ £t BORLLE | 6.4 6 34.6 51.6

*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
>Izll?gqﬁ(i)lg,d)ZF)I42respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I| know it”
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

3 : ROLEX (2/2)

Total

Tokyo,Kanagawa,
Chiba,Saitama

Other area than above
Hand-wound
Self-winding

Quartz

by region, and by watch movement preference

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
| like it Neither I do not like it much | do not know this brand 2(.)10 20.12
Like Like
FETHD EELTHIELY HFEYFETE L ZDTSURIFE BN 20104 20124
Note b7 7
® L5l
£ {k  (n=1500) 26.6 | 4.9 348 50.9
EHE (= 600) : 21.5 | 5.2 3138 497
HRELA (o= 9oo>“ 26.0 [47 : %8 | sis
saxr oo 220 N 82 [ 55 ' 5 | 572
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

by gender/age

4 : OMEGA (1/2)

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

I like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand ZL?klg 28&2

ote FETHS EBLTHIL HEYFETIIAEL ZOITRIFAIDEL 20105 | 20125

© L5 IFE IrE

P B
Male 20s BiE 20/ (h= 133) 44 .4 17.3 i.a 6 389 47.2
Male 30 B 30 (n il 407 61.6
Male 40s B 401t (n= 25.1 |2-9 4 438 62.3
Male 50s+ Bit 50ME  (n= 24.8 3.6 X 29.1 55.2
Female £t (n= | 4.8 : 25.7 40.3
Female 20s % 20 (h= 40.6 18.8 26.3
Female 30s &t 3048  (n= 35.0 | 5.6 28.0 413
Female 40s “ZiE 4048 (n= 39.9 1]1 23.4 457
Female 50s+ i 50HLIE  (n= 30.6 | 6.4 6 32.4 52.9

*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".

*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,”
(Required).
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“Neither,” or “I don’ t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”




Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

4 : OMEGA (2/2)

by region, and by watch movement preference

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
| like it Neither I do not like it much | do not know this brand 2910 20.12
Like Like
Note WETHD ELLTHREL HFEYIFE T ZDTSURIEFBEL 20104 20124
E FE
@ FLI
Total 2 K (n=1500) — Lol 32.1 48.9
Tokyo,Kanagawa,
Chit))/a,Saitar?m H#E (= 600) 26.7 2 31.8 50.2
Other area than above EEE LS (n= 900) 30.8 4.7 0 322 48.0
Hand-wound FHEEZR  (n= 220) | 5.9 6 28.7 48.3
Self-winding EEEER  (h= 696) 29.0 |3.2 6 34.8 52.3
Quartz OF—YiIk  (n= 584) 32.5 3.6 29.8 45.4
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

5:GUCCI (1/2)

by gender/age

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand 2(.)10 20.12
Like Like
Note
FE iFE
@ JL451
Total £ {4k (n=1500) 6.4 37.7 | 6.7 : 14.3 28.2
Male Btt (o= 750 AL 40.3 | 88 : 76 | 16
Male 20s Ee 20/ 32.3 | 5.3 ; 16.1 20.8
Male 30s Bt 304t 30.3 | 8.0 5 5.8 17.6
Male 40s B 408 (h= 207) 45.9 | 9.7 3.7 10.1
Male 50s+ Bt 50MLIE  (h= 222) 48.2 | 108 9 5.6 17.5
Female i 35.1 |45 21 1 403
Female 20s T 204 27.6 | 5.1 0.9 25.9 39.7
Female 30s Tt 304 36.7 | 6.2 21.2 37.8
Female 40s T 40 39.9 |4.4 19.6 457
Female 50s+ T 50/LE 37.6 2.3 18.1 38.1
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

5:GUCCI (2/2)

Total

Tokyo,Kanagawa,
Chiba,Saitama

Other area than above
Hand-wound
Self-winding

Quartz

by region, and by watch movement preference

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand 2(.)10 2912
Like Like
Not FETHD EL5THIE HEYVIFESTEEN ZDITFURIEFBIEL 20104 20124
ote 17 17
@ .41
£tk (h=1500) : e | 6.7 ; 143 28.2
B#E (= 600) 36.7 | 6.3 13.7 26.7
HHELS (= 900) 38.3 | 6.9 9.6 14.8 29.2
FHER (1= 220) 32.3 | 6.4 - 9.8 27.4
OA—Vik  (n= 584)“ 39.6 | 5.8 9 16.5 30.0
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

6 : CHANEL (1/2)

by gender/age

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

I like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand 2910 20.12
Like Like
BETHD EELTHAEL HEYFETIEAL ZDITSURIFEISAL 20104 | 20124
wE FE
Total ES 36.8 | 7.5 X: 11.6 26.9
Male Bt 40.8 | 8.8 0 3.7 11.6
Male 20s Hit 20t | 6.0 3.9 11.8
Male 30s Bt 304 | 7.4 6 41 9.3
Male 40s B 404K |\ 10.6 3.7 12.1
Male 50s+ Bif 504LE | 9.9 3.4 13.7
Female L 32.8 | 6.3 19.5 42.3
Female 20s T 204 28.6 | 5.1 9 218 40.6
Female 30s Tt 304 29.9 | 96 0 17.5 403
Female 40s it 404% 40.4 | 6.0 20.1 42.3
Female 50s+ & 504LLE 32.9 | 4.6 18.7 471

*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
>I&Izgqﬁ(i)lga)ZF)I42respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I| know it”
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

6 : CHANEL (2/2)

Total

Tokyo,Kanagawa,
Chiba,Saitama

Other area than above
Hand-wound
Self-winding

Quartz

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand 2(.)10 2912
Like Like
Not IETHS ELLTHILY HFEYIFE T ZDITIURIEH B 20104 201248
ote 17 17

@ FL41
£k (n=1500) S | 15 0.6 11.6 26.9
HHE  (h= 600) 38.5 | 6.5 0 12.2 29.7
HHELS (= 900) 35.7 | 8.2 0.9 1.2 25.1
saxr o 220 AT 36.8 [5.0 : 08 | 224
BHEIEEIR (= 696) 35.6 9.9 115 25.6
9+—ViIk (n= 584) 38.2 5.7 12.2 29.8

*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
“I like it,” “Neither,” or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “l| know it”

*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of

(Required).

by region, and by watch movement preference
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

7 : HERMES (1/2) by gender/age
Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
I like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand 2(.)10 20.12
Like Like
Note BETHS EE5THAEN HFEYIFETIEAL ZDITFURIEENSAELY 2010 | 20124
° L0 3E E
Total £ K& (n=1500)¢ 32.8 | 5.5 0 17.1 34.1
Male B (= 750) 40.5 | 7.2 9.6 5.7 16.4
Male 20s B 20K (n= 133) 33.8 3.8 78 5.3
Male 30s Bt 301t (n= 160) NDRAICINN 32.4 | 6.9 4.7 13.0
Male 40s Bt 4088  (n= 207) 42.5 | 7.2 6 46 145
Male 50s+ B 50MKLE  (n= 222) 49.5 | 95 : 6.1 235
Female i (n= 24.7 285 51.9
Female 20s LM 2008 (n= 3.7 0 28.8 38.4
Female 30s L 30/ (n= 26.0 | 6.2 31.2 58.7
Female 40s £t 40K (n= 25.1 p.7 0 27.3 56.6
Female 50s+ ZHE 50KLLE (= 23.1 ¢ 26.9 57.4
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

7 : HERMES (2/2) by region, and by watch movement preference

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

I like it Neither I do not like it much | do not know this brand 2910 20.12
Like Like
Note FETHD EBELTHEL HFEYFETIEEL CDTSURIERSAE L 20104 20124
FE IrE
@ 1451
Total £ (n=1500)“ ] | 55 0 17.1 34.1
Tokyo,Kanagawa,
Other area than above HEHBELY (= 900)“ 33.9 | 6.1 16.4 33.8
Hand-wound zx2r o 20N 309 [50 o | ase
Self-winding EEESE (= aga)ﬁ 33.0 | 7.0 15.7 34.1
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
>I&Izn 20126)20142respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I| know it”
equired).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

by gender/age

8 : BURBERRY (1/2)

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand 2(.)10 20.12
Like Like

Note
fFE IFE

@ .41
Total £  {k  (n=1500) 37.1 | 6.2 11.1 22.7
Male Bt (= 750) 37.2 | 6.4 9 8.7 17.3
Male 20s Bt 204X (h= 133) 31.6 |3.8 42 .9 12.2 20.1
Male 30s B 301t (n= 188)“ 34.0 | 5.3 46 9.9 17.1
Male 40s B 401t  (h= 207) 40.6 | 6.3 : 7.8 12.1
Male 50s+ Bt 50MLIE  (n= 222) 40.1 | 9.0 A 5.0 21.3
Female L (n= 750) 36.9 | 6.0 13.6 28.1
Female 20s T 20¢%  (n= 217) 32.7 | 5.5 9 21.8 30.8
Female 30s L 30ft  (n= 177) 32.8 | 85 / 12.2 26.5
Female 40s = 408 (n= 183)“ 44.8 | 9.5 : 8.6 29.7
Female 50s+ M BORRLLE  (n= 173) 38.2 | 4.6 : 13.2 24.5

*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".

*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

8 : BURBERRY (2/2)

Total

Tokyo,Kanagawa,
Chiba,Saitama

Other area than above
Hand-wound
Self-winding

Quartz

by region, and by watch movement preference

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand 2910 2912
Like Like
Not FETHD EL5THIE HEYFETEAEN ZDITSURIEHBIEL 20104 20124
ote e e
@ 451
2 kK (n=1500) STl | 6.2 1.1 227
BE#E (= 600) 0 87.5 | 6.2 11.2 238
BHHELS  (n= 900) 36.8 | 6.2 9 11.1 22.0
saEn (oo 200 I 31.8 [ 64 49 | 220
BBESR (= 696) 39.7 | 1.8 : 1.2 20.8
HA—JIR  (n= 584) 36.0 4.3 6 12.7 24.8
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

by gender/age

9 : COACH (1/2)

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
| like it Neither | do not like it much I do not know this brand 2910 20.12
Like Like
Note
1FE FE
@ /1451
Total £ * (n:1500)g 37.9 | 9.1 9 88 19.3
Male B (n= 750)“ 38.4 | 7.3 9 35 9.1
Male 20s BEff 206 (= 133) 36.1 3.8 9 4.4 7.6
Male 30s BE 3018 (h= 188) 34.0 | 6.9 : 4.7 9.3
Male 40s BiE 404t  (n= 207) 42.0 | 9.2 0.6 14 77
Male 50s+ Bt 50KLE  (n= 222) 40.1 | 8.1 44 3.9 115
Female £t (n= 750) 37.5 | 108 6.0 14.1 29.6
Female 20s T 204 30.4 | 115 6 20.6 31.3
Female 30s T 30# 35.6 | 13.6 6 15.9 33.7
Female 40s £ 408  (n= 48.6 | 87 0.8 10.5 29.1
Female 50s+ M 504t (n= 173) 36.4 | 9.2 9 10.4 22.6
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

9 : COACH (2/2)

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

by region, and by watch movement preference

| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand 2(.)10 2912
Like Like
Note FETHS EBLTHELY HFEYFETIEEN ZDITSURIEESEL 20104 20124
FE =
@ 451
Total £ & (nh=1500) S0 = 9 8.8 19.3
Tokyo,Kanagawa, - _ 37.2 9.8
Chiba, Saitama HHEB (= 600) 7.3 19.8
Other area than above EHEE LS, (n= 900) 38.4 8.6 6 9.8 19.0
Hand-wound R (m 220 [ 31.4 12.7 49 20.9
Self-winding BEESE  (n= 696) 41.1 | 9.9 7.0 17.6
Quartz OF—Yik  (n= 584) 36.6 | 6.7 11.9 20.6
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
>I&Izn 2()126)20142respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I| know it”
equired).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

10 : agnes.b. (1/2) by gender/age
Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
I like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand 2910 20.12
Like Like
Note BHETHD EL5THAEL HFEYIFETIEAL DT SURIEESAEL 20104 | 20124
© L5 HE HE
Total £ & (msoo)@ 36.8 | 7.8 ; 12.1 18.2
Male B (h= 750) 32.0 6.8 0 6.3 8.4
Male 20s Bt 20 (h= 133) 211 5.3 : 11.1 4.9
Male 30s Bt 30/  (h= 188) 37.8 | 85 : 9.3 17.6
Male 40s B 40K (n= 207)@ 38.2 [ 82 0 3.7 5.8
Male 50s+ BiE 50MKLILE  (h= 222) 27.9 | 5.0 6 1.7 3.3
Female ZtE (= 750)ﬁ 41.6 8.8 17.9 28.0
Female 20s ZH 200t  (n= 217) 19.4 39.2 6.9 G 24.1 32.6
Female 30s Z 30k  (n= 177) 39.5 | 14.7 9.0 25.4 32.1
Female 40s & 401t (n= 183) 47.5 | 7.7 0 12.0 26.9
Female 50s+ M 504LlE  (h= 173) 40.5 6.4 11.0 17.4
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

10 : agnes. b.

(2/2)

by region, and by watch movement preference

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

| like it Neither | do not like it much I do not know this brand 2(.)10 2912
Like Like
Note IETHS EBELTHIEL HFEYIFE T ZDITSURIEHBIELN 20104 20124
FE rE
@ FL41
Total £ 4K (h=1500) < Lot ; 12.1 18.2
Tokyo,Kanagawa, = _ 38.0 8.8 0
Chiba,Saitama H#E (= 600) 9.8 19.0
Other area than above HEBE LS (n= 900) 36.0 7.1 13.6 17.7
Hand-wound FEER (= 220)@ 31.8 9.1 ; 14.6 19.4
Self-winding BEEZR (= 696) 16.8 41.4 | o 112 16.7
Quartz JA—Yik  (n= 584) 16.4 33.2 12.3 19.4
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
>I&Izn 2()126)20142respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I| know it”
equired).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

11 : LOUIS VUITTON (1/2)

by gender/age

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

I like it Neither I do not like it much | do not know this brand 2(.)10 20.12
Like Like
Note BETHD EELTHAEL HEYFETIEAL ZDITSURIEEISAL 2010 | 20124
P wE wE
Total £ K& (n=1500)¢ 33.9 | 6.6 9 10.7 23.2
Male 2t (= 750) A 34.9 [ 8.0 : 55 12.7
Male 20s BiE 20  (n= 133) 30.8 3.0 9.6 6.7 13.9
Male 30s B 30t (h= 188)| AL 29.8 | 9.0 6 7.0 14.8
Male 40s B 40/ (n= 207) AL 35.7 | 8.2 3.7 1.1
Male 50s+ Bt 50KLLE  (n= 222) N 41.0 | 99 : 5.0 10.9
Female L (n= 750) 32.9 | 5.2 16.0 33.7
Female 20s M 204t (n= 217)“ 26.3 | 6.0 9 20.0 335
Female 30s ZtE 308K  (n=177) 34.5 | 7.3 19.0 38.3
Female 40s £t 40 (0= 183)“ 38.3 2. 13.4 32.6
Female 50s+ %t s0kE (= 173 | 34.1 | 5.2 ' 12.1 29.7

*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

11 : LOUIS VUITTON (2/2) by region, and by watch movement preference

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

I like it Neither I do not like it much | do not know this brand 2(.)10 20.12
Like Like
Note FETHD EBLTHRELY HEYFETIEEN ZDITSURIEEBEL 20104 20124
1FE IFE
@ 141
Total £ & (n=1500) 33.9 6.6 8.8 10.7 232
Tokyo,Kanagawa, - _ 33.7 7.2
Chiba, Saitama HH#E (= 600) 108 232
Other area than above EHEE LIS (n= 900) 34.1 6.2 9 10.7 232
Hand-wound FEEE  (hs 220) 29.1 | 6.8 45.9 8.5 22.9
Self-winding BEESE  (n= 696) 34.9 | 1.8 ' 105 22.6
Quartz OF—Yik  (n= 584) 34.6 | 5.1 9 115 24.0
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
>I&Izn 2()126)20142respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I| know it”
equired).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

12 : TIFFANY (1/2)

by gender/age

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

I like it Neither I do not like it much | do not know this brand 2(.)10 20.12
Like Like
FETHD EBLTHE HFEYIFETIIEEL CDTSURIERBEL 20104 20124
Note
IFE IFE
@ J1L451
Total £ &k (n=1500) 31.9 [4.3 9 14.4 29.0
Male B 0 5.3 12.3
Male 20s Bif 201 7.2 12.5
Male 30s B 301 58 11.6
Male 40s Bt 4048 0 3.7 8.7
Male 50s+ B 504U E 0 5.0 16.9
Female i 3.5 0.9 23.5 457
Female 20s T 204t 21.8 46.9
Female 30s L4 304t | 5.1 24.3 423
Female 40s L 40K 28.4 R.7 0 273 50.3
Female 50s+ Z 50¢tLlE |3.5 19.8 43.2
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
>I&Izn 20126)20142respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I| know it”
equired).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

12 : TIFFANY (2/2)

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

Total

Tokyo,Kanagawa,
Chiba,Saitama

Other area than above
Hand-wound
Self-winding

Quartz

by region, and by watch movement preference

| like it Neither I do not like it much | do not know this brand 2(.)10 20.12
Like Like
FETHS EBLTHELY HFEYIFETIIAL ZDITSURIEHSEL 20104 20124
Note
IFE 1FE
@ S50
£ & (n=1500) U 143 9 14.4 29.0
HH#E  (h= 600) 0 33.0 |3-7 9 14.2 28.7
HHELS (= 900) 4.6 31.1 |4-8 9.6 14.6 29.2
FEER (= 220)“ 28.2 | 5.0 104 24.4
EBEER (= 696) 34.5 | 5.3 - 135 28.1
JF—Yik  (n= 584) 30.1 2.9 40 16.5 31.4
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
“I like it,” “Neither,” or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “l| know it”

*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

13 : FRANCK MULLER (1/2)

by gender/age

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
| like it Neither I do not like it much | do not know this brand 2(.)10 20.12
Like Like
Note
= FE
@ SLl
Total £ (K (n=1500) 21.0 | 4.9 0.9 16.9 33.3
Male Bt (n= 750) 28.4 5.5 15.2 30.5
Male 20s Bt 2088 (= 133) 29.3 3 48 17.8 33.3
Male 30s B 3018 (h= 188) 26.6 | 6.4 15.7 34.7
Male 40s B 40 (= 207) 30.9 | 6.8 16.9 33.3
Male 50s+ By 50/LIE  (n= 222) 17.1 27.0 | 5.4 0 10.1 20.2
Female L (n= 25.6 |4.4 6.9 18.5 36.1
Female 20s L 2008  (n= 3.7 6 25.3 31.7
Female 30s “ZH 3018  (n= 27.7 | 5.6 6.6 20.6 42.3
Female 40s i 4018  (n= 25.1 |3.3 20.6 36.6
Female 505+ it 50RELE  (n= 170) [T R 26.0 [5.2 : 17 | a2
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

13 : FRANCK MULLER (2/2)

by region, and by watch movement preference

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
| like it Neither I do not like it much | do not know this brand 2910 20.12
Like Like
FETHD ELLTHREL HFEYFETEEL CDITFURIERBAEL 20104 20124
Note e e
@ SL451
Total £ {k  (n=1500) LT 4.9 40.9 16.9 33.3
Tokyo,Kanagawa, o B g 26.0 57
Chiba, Saitama E#E (= 600) | 17.7 33.3
Other area than above BEHBELS  (h= goo)“ 21.7 |4.4 16.3 33.3
Hand-wound FEEZR  (h= 220) 19.1 | 6.4 18.9 37.8
Self-winding EEEEE  (n= 696) 28.9 | 6.0 18.4 39.5
Quartz JA—YIk  (n= 584)“ 27.7 |3.1 46.9 14.6 25.4
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

14 . SWATCH (1/2)

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands?

by gender/age

Total

Male

Male 20s

Male 30s

Male 40s

Male 50s+

B4

B 208
Bt 304t
B 408
B 50RLUE

(= 133 IR

Female

Female 20s

Female 30s

Female 40s

Female 50s+

Tt

ZiE 2048
Xt 30K
ZiE 4018
= 50KLlE

(SA) n=1,500
I like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand 2910 20.12
Like Like
FETHD ELLTHAEL HEYVIFETIEGL COITFURIEESAEL 20104 20124
#E FE
34.3 | 6.5 40.9 12.5 20.9
37.3 | 6.3 : 10.5 19.5
22.6 4.5 6 8.9 18.8
31.4 | 7.4 13.4 19.0
48.8 | 6.3 ; 11.9 23.7
40.5 | 6.3 7.8 15.8
31.2 | 6.7 14.4 224
_ |4_1 : 15.9 20.1
- ﬁ 31.6 | 7.9 6 116 214
= 183)@ 35.0 1.7 9 18.7 24.6
173)“ 35.8 | 75 6 11.0 245
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.
“I like it,” “Neither,” or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “l| know it”

*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of

(Required).

33




Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

14 : SWATCH (2/2)

by region, and by watch movement preference

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

Total

Tokyo,Kanagawa,
Chiba,Saitama

Other area than above
Hand-wound
Self-winding

Quartz

I like it Neither | do not like it much I do not know this brand 2(.)10 20.12

Like Like
FETHD EBLTHELY HEYFETIEARN ZDITSURIEESEL 20104 20124

FE IFE

& ik 34.3 | 65 40.9 12.5 20.9
N 35.8 | 6.8 9.0 1.0 23.3
BHRE LS 33.2 | 6.2 13.4 19.3
FH R 26.4 | 17 11.0 18.9
BEBBER 37.2 | 6.9 1.1 20.8
HA—Yifk 33.7 | 5.5 0 14.4 21.7

*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
“I like it,” “Neither,” or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “l| know it”

*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

15 :DIOR (1/2)

by gender/age

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
I like it Neither I do not like it much | do not know this brand 2910 20.12
Like Like
Note
FE iFE
@ /.41
Total £ (mso@@ 34.4 | 6.5 7.7 17.7
Male 2t (= 750 IR 34.9 | 6.8 3.1 7.2
Male 20s B 2018 (= 133) 33.1 |3.8 6.7 12.5
Male 30s Bit 3018 (n= 188) L 26.6 | 5.3 6 1.2 56
Male 40s B 401t (n= 207)|GR 41.1 | 7.2 : 2.3 4.8
Male 50s+ Bif 50LULE (= 222)[EHR 37.4 | 9.5 6 2.2 7.7
Female &M (h= 750) 33.9 | 6.1 12.3 28.3
Female 20s ZtE 2068  (n= 217) 24.4 | 5.1 : 18.2 30.8
comaesos s ore - 17 T 2 D o1 | s
Female 40s #tt 40K (= 183 L 51.9 5.5 ; 10.5 25.1
Female 50s+ Tt 5ORLLE  (h= 173) 32.9 | 6.4 11.0 32.9
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

15 : DIOR (2/2)

Total

Tokyo,Kanagawa,
Chiba,Saitama

Other area than above
Hand-wound
Self-winding

Quartz

by region, and by watch movement preference

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
| like it Neither I do not like it much | do not know this brand 2(.)10 2912
Like Like
FETHS ELLTHIEL HEYFETIEEN ZDITSURIEHBIEL 20104 20125
Note e e
@ 1451
£tk (n=1500) e i 7.7 17.7
HHE (= 600) 34.0 | 1.3 7.8 20.7
HHELS (= 900) 34.7 | 9.9 0 7.6 15.8
FEEZR  (h= 220) 24 1 6.8 49 14.4
EBESR (= 696) 38.6 | 1.3 7.7 16.6
HA—JIk  (n= 584) 33.2 | 5.3 8.3 20.0
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

16 : DUNHILL (1/2)

by gender/age

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand 2(.)10 20.12
Like Like

Note
IFE rE

@ SLHl
Total £ K (n=1500) 36.9 7.5 43 11.9
Male B (n= 750) 35.1 6.5 6.5 15.5
Male 20s Bt 208 (0= 133)“ 24.8 3.8 60.9 3.9 9.0
Male 30s B 30K (h= 188) 26.1 | 6.4 60.6 4.7 7.9
Male 40s B 4068 (h= 207) 43.0 | 9.2 : 5.9 15.5
Male 50s+ Bt 50KLLE  (n- 222)@ 41.4 5.9 ' 11.7 29.5
Female % (n= 38.7 | 8.5 21 8.4
Female 20s M 20/  (n= 28.1 | 6.9 18 5.4
Female 30s LM 30 (n= 33.3 | 130 2.1 3.6
Female 40s L 4088  (n= 53.0 | 8.2 1.4 9.1
Female 50s+ “H 5048LLE  (n= 42.2 | 6.4 3.3 18.1

*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".

*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

16 : DUNHILL (2/2) by region, and by watch movement preference

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

| like it Neither I do not like it much I do not know this brand 2(.)10 2912
Like Like
FETHD EBLTHIELY HFEYIFETIILEL ZDITSURIEHBIEL 2010%F 20124
Note e e
@ FL15]
Total £ 4K (h=1500) 4 | 75 43 11.9
Tokyo,Kanagawa, - _ 37.8 8.2 10
Chiba, Saitama HHE (= 600) | 5.5 12.0
Other area than above EEBE LS (n= 900) 36.2 | 7.1 3.6 11.9
Hand-wound EEEE (h= 220) 25.0 | 8.2 12 12.4
Self.winding EEEER (1= 696) 42.0 | o 35 10.6
Quartz OA—UiIk  (n= 584) 35.3 | 5.5 46 6.1 13.2
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
>l&lzn 2()126)20142respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I| know it”
equired).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

17 : TAG HEUER (1/2)

by gender/age

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

I like it Neither I do not like it much | do not know this brand 2910 2912

Like Like
Note BETHS EE5THEN HEYFE TR CDITSURIERSALN 2010 | 20124

oL FE FE

Total £ {k  (n=1500) 9 25.4 3.7 0 18.6 26.5
Male Bt (n= 750)@ 24.3 3.3 0 26.0 36.8
Male 20s BHiE 2048 (n= 133) 18.0 1|5 : 20.6 23.6
Male 30s B 304t (n= 188) 0 26.7 431
Male 40s B 401t (n= 207) 26.6 : 315 42.0
Male 50s+ Bt 50fULE (n= 222) 4.1 9 24.0 33.9
Female M (h= 750) 11.2 16.3
Female 20s M 206 (n= 217) L 18.0 1] 6.5 8.0
Female 30s LM 30ft  (n= 177) | 7.9 11.1 17.9
Female 40s & 4018 (n= 183) 31.1 2|2 19.6 26.9
Female 50s+ LM SOMLLE  (n= 173) 17.3 30.1 | 5.8 6.0 14.2

*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".

*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

17 : TAG HEUER (2/2)

by region, and by watch movement preference

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
| like it Neither I do not like it much | do not know this brand 2(.)10 20.12
Like Like
IETHS ELLTHEL HFEYFETEHEL ZDTZURIFE SN 20104 20124
Note 17 17
@ S50
Total £ th  (n=1500) ; — 3.7 0 18.6 26.5
Tokyo,Kanagawa, o _ 24.3 4.5 0
Other area than above EEE LS (n= 900) 26.1 |3.2 0 17.8 247
Hand-wound FEZR (= 220)“ 22.7 4.5 13.4 26.4
Self-winding BEEZIR (0= 6%@ 25.9 |4.5 9 216 31.4
Quart s o= soo [ ST 255 g s | 214
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

18 : ck CALVIN KLEIN (1/2)

by gender/age

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

I like it Neither I do not like it much | do not know this brand 2(.)10 20.12
Like Like
Not BETHS EE5THAEN HEYIFE T ZDITFURIEENSALY 20104 | 20124
:ﬂe@, & &
Total £ K (= 1500)@ 36.6 | 83 6.0 13.3
Male Bt (n= 750) 33.9 | 8.1 438 9.9
Male 20s Bit 2048 (n= 133) 3.8 : 6.7 15.3
Male 30s Bif 304 (h= 188) 31.4 | 9.0 7.6 10.6
Male 40s B 401t  (n= 207) 41.1 | 8.7 9 3.2 9.2
Male 50s+ B 50LULE (= 222) 35.6 | 9.5 2.2 5.5
Female M (h= 750) 39.3 | 85 7.2 16.7
Female 20s M 20 (h= 217) 28.6 | 7.4 71 15.6
Female 30s L 30 (n= 177) 42.4 | 136 7.4 20.4
Female 40s #t 401k (= 183 NRAI 50.3 | 7.7 0.6 6.7 17.1
Female 50s+ M S0RLILE  (n= 173) 38.2 | 5.8 6 7.7 12.9

*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

18 : ck CALVIN KLEIN (2/2)

Total

Tokyo,Kanagawa,
Chiba,Saitama

Other area than above
Hand-wound
Self-winding

Quartz

by region, and by watch movement preference

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
| like it Neither I do not like it much | do not know this brand 2(.)10 20.12
Like Like
Note FETHD ELLTHIEL HEYFETIIEL ZDITSURIEHBAEL 2010%F 201248
3= rE
@ 141
£ & (h=1500) 36.6 oL 6.0 133
HEE (= 600) 36.8 9.2 5.7 15.0
BEELIS (= 900) 36.4 7.8 6.2 12.1
FHEER  (n= 220) 29.1 | 105 3.0 12.4
BHEIEEIR  (h= 696) 38.8 10.1 0 5.8 12.4
J4—Vik (n= 584) 36.8 | 5.5 7.1 14.4
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

19 : FENDI (1/2)

by gender/age

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

I like it Neither | do not like it much I do not know this brand 2(.)10 20.12

Like Like
\ BETHD EELTHAEL HEYFETIEAL CDITSURIERISALN 2010 | 20124

.";ﬂ 17 17

Total £ & (wsoo)@ 35.9 | 6.3 5.9 118
Male I Ta— : 32.3 | 6.1 2.0 48
Male 20s Bt 204 (n= 3.0 66 2.8 3.5
Male 30s B 308 (n= . 27.7 |4.3 6 1.7 3.2
Male 40s Bt 404 (n= 33.8 | 8.2 0.9 6.8
Male 50s+ B 50ftLLLE (o= 37.4 | 7.7 2.8 5.5
Female (= 39.6 | 6.4 ! 9.7 18.8
Female 20s M 20/  (n= 33.2 [4.1 11.2 15.2
Female 30s Tt 30K  (n= 34.5 | o6 ; 10.1 16.8
Female 40s T 401  (n= 50.3 | 7.7 6 6.7 24.0
Female 50s+ Z 50MLE  (n= 173) 41.6 | 4.6 115 20.6

*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".

>l&lzgqﬁ(iﬁ!ga)Z-OI42respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I| know it”
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

19 : FENDI (2/2)

by region, and by watch movement preference

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

Total

Tokyo,Kanagawa,
Chiba,Saitama

Other area than above
Hand-wound
Self-winding

Quartz

| like it Neither I do not like it much | do not know this brand 2(.)10 20.12
Like Like
FETHD EBLTHELY HFEYIFETIIAL ZDITSURIEESE 20104 20124
Note x| @
@ FL15)
£tk (n=1500) 35.9 5.9 118
HHME  (h= 600) 36.7 | 6.7 0 5.2 14.3
BEE LS (h= 900) 35.4 6.3 10.1
FEEIR  (n= 220) 27.7 9.1 4.3 12.4
EBEER (= 696) 39.7 | 6.9 48 10.6
94—Vilk (n= 584) 34.6 75 12.9
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
“I like it,” “Neither,” or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “l| know it”

*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

20 : DIESEL (1/2) by gender/age
Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
llike it Neither Idonotlikeitmuch  Ido not know this brand o
. PFETHD ELLTHERL HEYIFETIEGL DT FURIEESAL 20124
@ L5 K
Total % & (n—1500)$ 30.9 | 7.5 48 13.7
Male Bt (n= 750) 29.9 | 6.9 Lot 12.3
Male 20s B 20/ (n= 133)® 26.3 | 6.8 46.6 208
Male 30s B 301t (n= 188)@ 26.6 4.3 6.4 13.4
Male 40s B 40/ (= 207 I 34.3 X 47.8 97
Male 50s+ BiE SORLE (= 222)“ 30.6 [ 68 : 71
Female £ (0= “ 32.0 IEX A 15.2
Female 20s L 2048 (= 31.3 | 8.8 41.9 20.1
Female 30s i 3048 (h= 29.9 13.6 9 17.3
Female 40s Tl 4068  (n= 35.5 6.6 46 .4 10.3
Female 50s+ z 50KULE  (h= 31.2 3.5 6 11.0
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

20 : DIESEL (2/2)

Total

Tokyo,Kanagawa,
Chiba,Saitama

Other area than above
Hand-wound
Self-winding

Quartz

by region, and by watch movement preference

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
. ) S . 2012
I like it Neither | do not like it much I do not know this brand Like
FETHD ELLTHILY HFEYIFETIIEEL CDTSURIERSA N 20124
Note
IFE
@ J1451
£k (n=1500) 30.9 | 75 13.7
BH#E  (n= 600) 29.3 | 8.2 145
HHELUS (= 900) 32.0 | 7.1 13.2
FHER (= 220) 24.1 | 9. 134
BESER (1= 696) 35.1 | 83 14.9
HA—Yik  (n= 584) 28.6 | 6.0 125
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
“I like it,” “Neither,” or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “l| know it”

*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

21 : Paul Smith (1/2)

Total

Male

Male 20s

Male 30s

Male 40s

Male 50s+

Female

Female 20s

Female 30s

Female 40s

Female 50s+

by gender/age

(~

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
o ) o . 2012
| like it Neither I do not like it much | do not know this brand Like
FETHDS EBELTHEL HEYFETIEHEL ZDITSURIFEDEELY 20124
Note
1FE
@ L1451
N (n—1500)$ 32.8 [4.4 16.2
B (h= 750) 31.1 [4.5 15.6
wie 2o o oo ENNEEN ms  [as
Bt 30 (n= 188) 31.9 4.3 20.8
B 4068 (h= 207) 33.8 4.8 8.7
Bt 50kuLE  (n= 222) O 32.4 4.5 49
it e 750 IR [os -
& 2048 (n= 217)@ 25.8 3.7 937
£t 308 (n= 177>-E’ 41.2 [ 5.1 15.3
zH 40K (h= 183) 41.5 |3-3 13.7
M 5048LLE  (n= 173) 31.2 5.2 12.3
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brandsE

21 : Paul Smith (2/2)

Total

Tokyo,Kanagawa,
Chiba,Saitama

Other area than above
Hand-wound
Self-winding

Quartz

by region, and by watch movement preference

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
S . o . 2012
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Like
¥EThHD EBLTHELY HFEYIFETIIRL ZDITZURIERBIEL 20124
Note
IFE
@ FLI
£ 1K (nh=1500) S |44 16.2
E#E  (n= 600) 81.5 | 5.2 15.3
HHE LS (n= 900) 33.7 |3-9 16.8
FHER  (h= 220) 25.5 | 6.4 164
EBBER (= 696) 36.1 | 5.5 16.1
HA—YIK  (n= 584) 31.7 p.4 16.2
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
“I like it,” “Neither,” or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “l| know it”

*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

22 : FOLLI FOLLIE (1/2)

by gender/age

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
| like it Neither | do not like it much I do not know this brand 2(.)10 20.12
Like Like
Note
FE FE
@ FLI
Total 2 & (msomg 24.9 | 15 8.1 14.1
Male B (h= 750) 20.8 4.7 1.7 3.2
Male 20s B 204 (h= 133) 18.8 . 4.4 28
Male 30s s sor (= 1891 25.5 4.3 68 1.2 3.7
Male 40s B 40f  (n= 2074 22.2 | 6.3 0.0 0.9 3.9
Male 50s+ Bif 50/LLE (= 222) 16.7 | 5.0 6 0.6 22
Female £ (h= 750) 28.9 | 103 145 24.9
Female 20s T 204t  (n= 217) 23.5 8.8 6 22.4 28.1
Female a0s £ G0k (rn 177)@ K T 6o | 255
|
Female 40s it 4088 (= 183)“ 37.7 | 115 9.0 115 26.3
Female 50s+ M 504LlE  (h= 173) 28.3 8.7 8.2 18.1
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

22 : FOLLI FOLLIE (2/2)

Total

Tokyo,Kanagawa,
Chiba,Saitama

Other area than above
Hand-wound
Self-winding

Quartz

by region, and by watch movement preference

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
| like it Neither I do not like it much | do not know this brand 2(.)10 20.12
Like Like
FETHS EBLTHELY HFEYIFETIIAL ZDITSURIEESEL 20104 20124
Note i i
@ S50
£ & (n=1500) 24.9 | 75 8.1 14.1
HH#E  (h= 600) 25.5 | 8.8 9.3 15.7
HHELSL  (h= 900) 24.4 | 6.6 7.3 13.0
FHEER (= 220) 17.3 | 10.5 : 6.1 9.0
EBESR (= 696) 28.7 | 8.2 6.0 13.6
J4—Vik (n= 584) 23.1 | 5.5 11.1 16.2
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
“I like it,” “Neither,” or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “l| know it”

*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of

(Required).

50




Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

23 : HAMILTON (1/2)

by gender/age

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
I like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand 2(.)10 20.12
Like Like
BETHS ELLTHHEL HEYIFE TG ZDTSURIFEISHEL 20104 | 20124
Note wE #E
@ S5l

Total & (n=1500)$ X 5.5 12.3
Male B (h= 750) 28.9 po 6.5 13.6
Male 20s B 204X (h= 133) 16.5 0 : 6.1 16.0
Male 30s Bt 3018 (n= 188) 1] ) 5.2 15.7
Male 40s B 401t (n= 207) 33.8 4.8 7.8 1.1
Male 50s+ Bt 50MLLE  (n= 222) 32.9 |4.5 6.7 12.0
Female Z®  (n= 750) |2.7 45 11.1
Female 20s T 2048 (n= 217)“ 23.5 1|.8 6 6 4.1 8.9
Female 30s Tt 304 29.9 |3.4 6.3 11.2
Female 40s L 404 30.6 p.7 5.7 14.3
Female 50s+ £t 50RELE (= 173 k.o 60 1.6 10.3

*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

23 : HAMILTON (2/2)

by region, and by watch movement preference

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
I like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand 2(.)10 20.12
Like Like
Note 13ETHD ELLTHHN HEYFESTIEEN ZDITZURIERBIEL 2010%F 20124
iFE IFE
@ FL51
Total £ & (nh=1500) i .8 ; 5.5 12.3
Tokyo,Kanagawa,
Chiga,Saitar?wa HH#E (= 600) 305 8.0 6.2 12.8
Other area than above EEE LS (n= 900) 26.3 |2.7 5.1 12.0
Hand-wound FEZR  (h= 220) 23.2 IZ 6 4.3 11.9
Self-winding BEESE  (n= 696) 32.8 3.3 ' 7.0 15.4
Quartz O4—Vik  (n= 584) 24.1 61.0 42 9.2
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

24 - LONGINES (1/2)

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

by gender/age

| like it Neither I do not like it much | do not know this brand 2910 20.12
Like Like
Note
FE E
@ FLI
Total £  {k  (n=1500) 27.6 3.9 5.3 12.4
Male Bt (h= 750) 30.4 [4.4 6.1 14.7
Male 20s Bif 201 (= 133)|& 9.8 3.3 6.3
Male 30s B 308 (= 188)[EE: 19.7 p.7 9 5.2 8.3
Male 40s B 406 (n= 207)ﬁ 37.7 7.7 40.6 6.4 13.5
wesoss g somns o= oo TR = 4 o5 | o
Female M (h= 750) 0.4 24.8 3.5 6 44 10.1
Female 20s T 204t (h= 217)[8 10.1 1| 6.6 18 1.3
Female 30s M 30 (= 177) 13.6 |4.0 3.7 6.1
Female 40s Lt 4048 (n= 183) 38.3 3.8 48 15.4
Female 50s+ i 504LLE  (h= 173) 40.5 | 5.2 71 21.9
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

24 - LONGINES (2/2) by region, and by watch movement preference

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

I like it Neither I do not like it much | do not know this brand 2(.)10 20.12
Like Like
Note FETHD EBLTHELY HEYIFESTIIEEL ZDITSURIEESEL 20104 20124
FE 1rE
@ 141
Total £tk (n=1500) 27.6 EE 5.3 12.4
Tokyo,Kanagawa, o _ 205 37
Chiba, Saitama HH#E (= 600) | 5.8 13.2
Other area than above EHEE LIS (n= 900) 26.3 |4.1 9 4.9 11.9
Hand-wound EEERE  (h= 220) 22.3 3.6 64 43 12.4
Self-winding BEESE  (n= 696) 27.9 | 5.7 5.3 12.4
Quartz O4—Vilk (n= 584) 29.3 1|9 5.4 12.4
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
>l&lzn 2()126)20142respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I| know it”
equired).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

(~

25 : EMPORIO ARMANI (1/2) by gender/age
Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
I like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand 28&5
Note FETHS ELLTHERL HFEYFETIEGL DT FURIFEIBAEL 20124
@ FL151 e
Total £ K& (n—15oo>g 27.4 | 5.5 ; 7.9
Male B (n= 750) 24.3 |48 54.9 7.1
Male 20s Bt 208 (n= 133)@ 271 2‘.3 13.9
Male 30s Bt 304 (= 188) L 24.5 | 4.8 66.0 6.5
Male 40s Bt 4018  (n= 207) 25.1 | 5.8 : 5.8
Male 50s+ Bt 50/LE (0= 222) 21.6 | 5.4 0 3.8
Female T (n= 30.5 | 6.3 8.7
Female 20s £ 204 (n= 217) . 24.9 | 4.6 : 7.1
Female 30s £ 304 (n= 177) . 31.6 | 9.0 9.7
Female 40s &M 40F  (n= 183) D 37.2 | 6.6 0 9.1
Female 50s+ T 50KLlE  (h= 173) . 29.5 | 5.2 9.0
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
>l&lzgqﬁ(iJ]’ga)Z-OI42respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I| know it”
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

25 : EMPORIO ARMANI (2/2) by region, and by watch movement preference

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

| like it Neither I do not like it much I do not know this brand 28&2
IETHS ELLTHE HFEYFETIET AR ZDITFURIEHBEL 20124
Note
E
@ SL41
Tokyo,Kanagawa, = _ 28.7 5.8 0
Chiba,Saitama H#E (= 600) | 9.2
Other area than above EEE LS (n= 900) 26.6 | 5.3 60.9 7.0
Hand-wound FEEER (= 220) 19.5 | 8.2 63.6 100
Self-winding EEEER (= 696) 32.6 | 5.6 : 6.9
Quartz JF—YiIk  (n= 584) 24.1 4.5 54.9 8.3
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

26 : HARRY WINSTON (1/2)

by gender/age

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
I like it Neither | do not like it much I do not know this brand 2910 20.12
Like Like
Note
IFE IFE
@ 141
Total £ & (n=1500)g 19.9 p.5 64.9 45 1.7
Male Bt (h= 750)[ED 16.9 .9 6 2.3 3.9
Male 20s BHif 201X (nh= 133) 12.0 1|5 3.9 7.6
Male 30s B 304 (n= 188)ERl 16.5 14 2.3 1.9
Male 40s Bt 40K (n= 207)|E 22.2 |4.3 69.6 0.9 4.3
Male 50s+ Bt 50RLE (= 222)H 15.3 [4.1 6.6 2.2 2.7
Female £ (n= 750)ﬁ 22.8 2[1 6.8 19.6
Female 20s #t 208 (= 217 LA 18.4 0] - 8.2 17.4
Female 30s M 3048 (h= 177) 26.0 2!.3 8.5 20.9
Female 40s £t 40fE  (n 133)“ 26.2 [3.3 8.1 25.1
Female 50s+ %t 50KLLLE (n= 173 21.4 2|3 2.2 14.8
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
>l&lzn 2()126)20142respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I| know it”
equired).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

26 : HARRY WINSTON (2/2) by region, and by watch movement preference

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

| like it Neither I do not like it much | do not know this brand 2(.)10 20.12
Like Like
Note B¥ETHD EELTHALY HFEYIFETIEEL CDTSURIEFBELY 20104 20124
FE FE
@ 451
Total £k (n=1500) JERS 2.5 4. 45 1.7
Tokyo,Kanagawa, = _ 20.3 3.0 0
Chiba,Saitama E#E (= 600) | 48 13.3
Other area than above BHEBE LS (h= 900) 19.6 .2 6 6 4.3 10.7
Hand-wound FHEEZR  (h= 220) 17.7 3.2 65.0 3.7 14.4
Self-winding EEEER (1= 696) 22.4 3.2 5 5.3 12.7
Quartz J+—Vik (n= 584) 17.6 1|5 if: 3.8 9.8
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
>l&lzn 2()126)20142respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I| know it”
equired).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

27 : CHAUMET (1/2)

by gender/age

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

I like it Neither | do not like it much I do not know this brand 2910 20.12
Like Like
HETHD ELLTHEL HFEYIFE TG ZDITFURIEEIDAL 20104 | 20124
N.Oﬁfw fFE 1FE
Total 2 & (n=1500)g 19.9 21 ; 41 9.1
Male B (h= 750) 137 4.3 1.1 1.3
Male 20s Bt 204X (nh= 133) 6.8 0 9 1.1 2.1
Male 30s Bt 3018 (= 188)H 12.2 2)1 0 1.7 1.4
Male 40s B 401t (= 207 16.9 3.4 : 0.9 05
Male 50s+ Bl 50MLLE  (n= 222) 16.2 .7 0.6 1.6
Female £ (n= 750)@ 26.0 20 72 16.9
Female 20s £t 208 (= 217) A 17.1 18 0.0 8.8 12.1
Female 30s &M 3088 (= 177) 23.7 1.3 7.4 16.3
Female 40s g 40ft (o= 183) NI 36.1 p.7 1.2 20.6
Female 50s+ T 504tLlE  (n= 173) 28.9 0 55 20.6

*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

by region, and by watch movement preference

27 : CHAUMET (2/2)

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

I like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand 2(.)10 20.12
Like Like
Note FETHD EELTHEL HEYFESTIEEN ZDITZURIERBIEL 20104 20124
iFE IFE
@ FL51
Total £ (n:1500>“ Jes 21 ; 4.1 9.1
Tokyo,Kanagawa, = B 21.2 3.0 0
Chiba, Saitama HH#E (= 600) | 6.2 11.8
Other area than above EEE LS (n= 900) 19.0 1|6 28 73
Hand-wound FEZR  (h= 220) 18.6 |3.6 66 3.7 12.9
Self-winding BEESE  (n= 696) 22.4 2.9 65.9 45 8.8
Quartz HA—Yk  (h= 584) 173 0. 3.8 8.3
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
>l&lzn 2()126)20142respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I| know it”
equired).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brandsE

by gender/age

28 : CHOPARD (1/2)

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
I like it Neither I do not like it much I do not know this brand 2(.)10 20.12
Like Like
FETHD EL5THIELY HEYFE TG COTFURIEESELY 20104 | 20124
Note f7E f7E
@ FL5I

Total £ K& (n=1500)9 18.3 .5 §9.9 5.7 10.3
Male B (n= 750) 7 13.5 |2.8 0 1.1 2.7
Male 20s B 201t (= 133)88 9.0 0 90 1.1 2.1
Male 30s Hif 304 (= 188)f:5 12.8 1 6 0.6 0.5
Male 40s Bt 408 (= 207)2 15.5 [4.3 1.8 2.9
Male 50s+ B 50LULE (= 222)~ 14.9 | 4.5 0.6 5.5
Female T (n= 23.1 2.3 9 10.3 18.0
Female 20s M 208 (n= 6.0 11.8 10.7
Female 30s T 304 (n= 24.3 Iz.s 7.9 19.4
Female 40s L 408 (n= 30.1 3.3 6 12.0 24.6
Female 50s+ % BOMLLE  (n= 24.3 .9 49 9.3 19.4

*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

28 : CHOPARD (2/2)

by region, and by watch movement preference

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
| like it Neither | do not like it much I do not know this brand 2910 20.12
Like Like
Note FETHD EL5THIEL HFEYFETEH RN CDITSURIEHBHL 20104 20124
IFE FE
@ S50
Total £k (n=1500) Uik 2.5 69.9 5.7 10.3
Tokyo,Kanagawa, = B 18.7 5 66
Chiba,Saitama B#E (= 600) |2 5.8 125
Other area than above BHEHBELY  (n= 900) 18.0 |2.6 0 56 8.9
Hand-wound FHEER (n= 220)@ 17.3 p.3 68.6 6.1 13.4
Self-winding BEIAEEIR  (n= 696):K:] 20.4 3.4 6 6.0 10.3
Quartz I+—Vik  (n= 584) K] 16.1 1.5 5.1 9.4
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
>l&lzn 2()126)20142respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I| know it”
equired).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

29 : BREITLING (1/2) by gender/age
Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
I like it Neither | do not like it much I do not know this brand 2910 20.12
Like Like
Not HETHD ELLTHIELY HFEYFETIEAL ZDTTURIEENSAEL 20104 20124
.";w s s7E
Total 2 1k (h=1500) I IRER I 153 13 Q 8.5 13.3
Male B (h= 750) 17.9 1l7 : 13.2 20.0
Male 20s B 20/t (v= 139 DNEEIN 105 1[5 10.6 9.0
Male 30s B 30t (n= 188) 18.1 1] 6 145 21.8
Male 40s Bt 4048  (n= 207) 20.8 1|.9 0 16.0 25.1
Male 50s+ B 5OfLLE  (h= 222) 0 19.4 2.3 / 11.2 20.8
Female “Z%  (n= 750) 12.8 0. 8 3.7 6.7
Female 20s Tl 2018  (h= 217)% 10.1 0. 8 2.4 5.8
Female 30s M 304 (n= 177) 13.0 1.1 8 5.3 6.6
Female 40s Z 404t (n= 183) 17.5 1.‘ 4 5.7 11.4
Female 50s+ Tl 50¢tLlE  (n= 173)EHL 11.0 1. 83.8 1.1 2.6
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

29 : BREITLING (1/2)

by region, and by watch movement preference

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
| like it Neither I do not like it much | do not know this brand 2(.)10 2912
Like Like
1EThHD ELLTHHEL HFEYFE TGN ZDITSURIEEBEL 20104 20124
Note 17 17
@ FLI
Total £  {K  (n=1500) 15.3 1|3 0 8.5 13.3
Tokyo,Kanagawa, . _
Chiba, Saitama E#E (= 600) 153 18 0 7.2 12.0
Other area than above EHEBE LS, (h= 900) 15.3 11 0 9.3 14.2
Hand-wound FRER  (n= 220) 15.0 3.2 0 8.5 15.4
Self-winding BESEER (= 696) 18.1 14 5 1.1 18.1
Quartz I+—Vik (n= 584) 12.2 0. 5.4 7.6
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
>l&lzn 2()126)20142respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I| know it”
equired).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

30 : RADO (1/2)

by gender/age

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
I like it Neither | do not like it much I do not know this brand 2(.)10 20.12
Like Like
BETHD EBLTHEL HEYFETIEAL ZDITSURIEEISAL 2010 | 20124
Note iFE FE
@ FL41
Total &t (h=1500) 20.2 3.8 : 2.7 6.0
Male Bt (n= 750) 24.0 | 5.2 54.0 929 6.9
Male 20s Bt 2046 (= 133)— 9.0 91.0 — 0.7
Male 30s B 30K (n= 188) 1.7 7 35 42
Male 40s Bit 40/ (n= 207) 28.5 6.3 2.3 1.2
Male 50s+ B 50ELE  (n= 222) 39.2 9.5 6.9 6.1 14.8
Female £t (n= 750)@ 16.4 b. 6 2.5 5.1
Female 20s zit 206 (= 2173 : 0.6 —
Female 30s T 30t (n= 177)% 6.8 90.4 2.6 2.6
Female 40s T 4088 (h= 183)LAL 22.4 4.2 69 1.9 7.4
Female 50s+ M 504t (n= 173) 36.4 5.2 49 12.9
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

30 : RADO (2/2)

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

Total

Tokyo,Kanagawa,
Chiba,Saitama

Other area than above
Hand-wound
Self-winding

Quartz

by region, and by watch movement preference

I like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand 2910 20.12
Like Like
¥ETHD EBLTHILY HFEYIFETITAL ZDITSURIEESE 20104 20124
Note i i
@ SL151
2k (n=1500) 2.2 X 0 2.7 6.0
HHE  (h= 600) 20.3 3.8 59 25 5.7
HHBELS (= 900) 20.1 |3-8 0 2.9 6.2
FEER (= 220) 16.8 4.1 2.4 85
BHEIEEIR (h= 696) 21.3 5.3 68.0 3.2 43
94—Vilk (n= 584) 20.2 ; 2.2 7.0
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
“I like it,” “Neither,” or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “l| know it”

*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

31 : Marc by Marc Jacobs (1/2) by gender/age

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

(~

llike it Neither Idonotlikeitmuch  Ido not know this brand o
Note FETHD ELLTHERL HEYIFETIERGL DT FURIEENSALY 20124
@ L5 =
Total 2 & (n=1500)g 18.5 B.0 10.0
Male B (n= 750). 13.1 2|.0 21
Male 20s B 2048 (h= 133) 128 1|3 80.5 4.9
Male 30s Bt 3018 (n= 188)2U 14.4 ] 80.3 28
Male 40s B 408 (n= 207)[0.5 17.9 1.0
Male 50s+ Bt 50KE (= 222)fl4 7.7 0.5
Female %  (n= 750) 14.3 ; |4.0 57.9 17.9
Female 20s £t 208 (n 217)® 17.5 [4.6 55.3 30.4
Female 30s i 3048 (h= 177)@ 30.5 5.6 45.8 18.9
Female 40s Lt 40k (n= 133)“ 26.2 k.7 61.7 12.6
Female 50s+ T 50RLUE  (n= 173)m 22.5 |2.9 45
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
>l&lzgqﬁ(iJ?’ga)Z-OI42respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I| know it”
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

31 : Marc by Marc Jacobs (2/2)

by region, and by watch movement preference

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
o ) . i 2012
I like it Neither I do not like it much I do not know this brand Like
I¥ETHD EELTHALY HFEYIFE T ZDTSURIEERSAEL 20124
Note
FE
@ S50
Total £ fk  (n=1500) [ 8.0 0 10.0
Tokyo,Kanagawa, o _ 19.0 33 ;
Chiba,Saitama E#E (= 600) | 10.2
Other area than above BHEBELS, (= 900) 18.1 |2.8 9.9
Hand-wound FEEZIR  (n= 220) 12.7 | 5.0 0 9.0
Self-winding EEEEE  (n= 696) 21.3 3.6 66 9.9
Quartz HA—Yik  (n= 584) 17.3 1[5 105
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

32 : PIAGET (1/2) by gender/age
Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
I like it Neither I do not like it much I do not know this brand 2(.)10 20.12
Like Like
\ BETHD ELLTHAEL HEYFE TR CDITSURIERSAEL 2010 | 20124
.0;‘; “ e i
Total 2 & (n=1500)g 18.5 2.3 0 5.1 9.8
Male B (n= 750) R 18.1 X : 3.1 48
Male 20s B 20/ (= 133)3¢ 8.3 o, 2.2 0.7
Male 30s Bif 304t (h= 188) 15.4 1.|1 80.9 1.7 4.6
Male 40s Bt 40K (= 207 EE 20.8 4.3 0 4.1 3.9
Male 50s+ B 50LE  (n= zzz)ﬁ 23.9 |4.5 62.6 3.9 9.3
Female & (= 750) 18.8 17 66.8 7.1 14.8
Female 20s ZH 2088  (h= 217) 10.6 1{4 2.9 7.1
Female 30s £ 308 (n= 177) 0 20.9 1]7 64.4 3.2 12.2
Female 40s it 408 (= 183) 6 26.8 1]6 : 12.4 18.9
Female 50s+ %t SOMBILE  (n= 173>ﬁ 18.5 2[s 8.8 24.5
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
>l&lzgqﬁ(iﬁ!ga)Z-OI42respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I| know it”
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

32 : PIAGET (2/2) by region, and by watch movement preference

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

| like it Neither | do not like it much I do not know this brand 2910 20.12
Like Like
Note ¥ETHS EBLTHEL HFEYIFE T ZDTSURIEHBEL 20104 20124
FE FE
@ J1451
Total £ {k  (n=1500) Uik 3.3 0 5.1 9.8
Tokyo,Kanagawa, - _ 20.2 2 00
Chiba,Saitama B#E  (n= 600) 21 7.2 115
Other area than above EEE LS (n= 900)“ 17.3 21-4 3.7 8.7
Hand-wound EEZE  (h= 220) 17.7 p.7 69 6.1 10.9
Self-winding EEESR  (n= 696) 21.6 3.0 ; 5.9 9.1
Quartz OA—Yik  (n= 584) 15.1 1| , 3.8 102
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

33 : Montblanc (1/2) by gender/age

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

I like it Neither I do not like it much | do not know this brand 28&2
FETHD ELLTHEL HFEYFETIEGEL ZDTFURIFE S 20124
Note

@ SL151 gh
Total £ K (n=1500)ES 6.5
Male B (n= 750) LA : : 6.1
Male 20s Bt 20/t (n= 13BN 12.8  — 77 : 6.3
Male 30s Bt 3008  (h= 188) A 5.6
Male 40s B 4018 (n= 207)[Ga: 4.8
Male 50s+ B 50fLIE  (n= 222)[ K 8.2
Female ZMH  (n= 750) G 6.9
Female 20s ZH 208  (n= 217)[EN 11.5 2.7
Female 30s &M 308 (n= 23.7 2.3 65.0 7.1
Female 40s T 4048 (n= 28.4 16 63.4 10.9
Female 50s+ LM 50MLIE  (n= 24.3 b.9 63.6 8.4

*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

by region, and by watch movement preference

33 : Montblanc (2/2)

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
o ) . . 2012
I like it Neither | do not like it much I do not know this brand Like
FETHD EBELTHEL HFEYIFESTITEL ZDITSURIEHBEL 20124
Note
FE
@ JL451
Total £ & (n=1500) Nk 20.5 17 6.5
Tokyo,Kanagawa, o _ 8.5 24.3 118 0
Chiba,Saitama BH#E  (n= 600) l 8.8
Other area than above EEE LS (n= 900) 17.9 117 50
Hand-wound EEER (b= 220) 17.3 3.2 10.0
Self-winding BEEER  (h= 696) 21.4 1.9 69 6.6
Quartz J4—Vik (n= 584) 20.5 1] : 5.4
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

34 : AUDEMARS PIGUET (1/2) by gender/age
Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
I like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand 2(.)10 20.12
Like Like
Note BETHS EL5THEN HFEYIFETIEAL ZDITFURIEENSELY 20104 | 20124
s FE FE
Total 2 (n=1500) R 16.7 2.1 71.9 5.0 8.1
Male Bt (n= 750) R 18.7 4.4 67.5 6.5 105
Male 20s Et 206 (n= 133) A0 128 0.3 80.5 33 6.3
Male 30s Bitf 308 (n= 73.9 47 10.2
Male 40s Bt 4088 (n= 62.8 9.1 10.6
Male 50s+ Bif 50LE (= 58.6 8.4 14.2
Female Tt (n= 76.4 3.5 5.6
Female 20s ZtE 2088 (n= 87.1 18 2.7
Female 30s ZE 308 (= 82.5 4.2 6.1
Female 40s Tt 40 (n= 69.4 2.9 5.1
Female 50s+ i 5048LE  (n= 64.2 4.9 9.7
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

34 : AUDEMARS PIGUET (2/2) by region, and by watch movement preference
Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
| like it Neither | do not like it much I do not know this brand ZL?kleO 28&5
3ETHD ELLTHIE HFEYIFE T ZDTSURIEHBEL 20104 201248
Note e 17
@ J1451
Total £ {4k (n=1500) JiELT 21 ; 5.0 8.1
Tokyo,Kanagawa, - 18.8 2o 59
Chiba,Saitama B#E  (n= 600) | 5.7 9.8
Other area than above BHEBELS  (n= 900) 15.2 21.2 4.6 6.9
Hand-wound EEZE  (h= 220) 18.2 23 ; 6.7 12.9
Self-winding EBEZR (= 696) 19.8 3.4 66.4 5.5 9.9
Quartz J4—Yik  (n= 584)FEK: 12.3 1.7 80 4.0 46
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

35 : Fossil (1/2)

Total

Male

Male 20s

Male 30s

Male 40s

Male 50s+

Female

Female 20s

Female 30s

Female 40s

Female 50s+

by gender/age

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand
Note BETHD ELLTHAL HEYFETIEAGL ZDITSURIEEDAE
©® SL5
£ &k (n=1500)|% 16.9 4.1
B (h= 750) 16.5 3.6 ;
Bt 208  (h= 133) 15.0 115
B% 308 (n= 188) 19.1 4.3
Bt 4068 (= 207ES 18.8 3.9 9
B 50RLELE  (n= 222) KK 131 |41 :
Zi  (n= 750) 17.2 | 4.7
Zit 2008 (n= 217)[BAL 16.1 |4.1
zH 30K (n= 177) [ 18.1 8.5 65.0
ZiE 40k (n= 183)[BAL 24.0 | 4.9 65.0
ZtE 50KLE  (n= 173); 10.4 1| ]

*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".

*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,”

(Required).

“Neither,”

or

“l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “l| know it”
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

35: Fossil (2/2) by region, and by watch movement preference

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand

N HETHD EBELTHEL HEYFETIEELN ZDITSURIEERSEL
ote
@ SL15]

Total &t (n=1500) 1L 4.1

Tokyo,Kanagawa, = _ 4.8 17.2 5.5

Chiba,Saitama BH#E (= 600)

Other area than abowve BB LIS (n= 900) LB 16.7 3.2

Hand-wound FEER (= 220) 13.2 | 6.4 6

Self-winding EBEER (= 696) 18.4 |4.5 0

Quartz J4—Yik (n= 584)% 16.4 |2.9 6

*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".

*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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B Reference data : Well-known brands Ranking 2010 VS 2012 VS 2014

2010: Total
Oreder Brand (n=1500)

1 |[ROLEX 90.7

2 |[BVLGARI 90.6

3 [|ICARTIER 90.3

4 ||OMEGA 90.2

5 [[GUCCI 83.1

6 [[CHANEL 81.3

7 |[HERMES 79.2

8 |IBURBERRY 76.7

9 [[TIFFANY 75.5
10 [IDIOR 75.2
11 ||ICOACH 75.1
12 |ISWATCH 745
13 [ILOUIS VUITTON 74.3
14 JIDUNHILL 73.6
15 |[fck CALVIN KLEIN 70.9
16 [lagnes.b. 69.7
17 |[FRANCK MULLER 69.6
18 ||[FENDI 68.6
19 ||TAG HEUER 67.1
20 [[LONGINES 56.4
21 |[FOLLIFOLLIE 55.3
22 |[HAMILTON 47.0
23 [[RADO 41.0
24 [[CHOPARD 39.9
25 [[HARRY WINSTON 38.0
25 [[PIAGET 38.0
27 [[CHAUMET 373
28 [IBREITLING 30.5
29 [[AUDEMARS PIGUET 29.8
30 [IBREGUET 27.2
31 fiwC 25.7
32 [ITISSOT 245
33 ||[PATEK PHILIPPE 22.9
34 [[EBEL 223
35 [IORIS 20.3
36 [[PANERAI 20.1
37 [|IZENITH 19.1
38 [[BAUME & MERCIER 16.9
39 [[JAEGER-LECOULTRE 16.5
40 |[IBLANCPAIN 149
41 [[GIRARD-PERREGAUX 125
42 [[VACHERON CONSTANTIN 12.4
43 ||FREDERIQUE CONSTANT 12.3

To 3rd Place

To 1stPlace

To 14th Place
To 10th Place
To 13th Place
To 11th Place
To 15th Place
To 17th Place

To 12th Place

To 24th Place
To 22th Place
To 25th Place
To 27th Place
To 29th Place
To 26th Place
To 29th Place
To 28th Place
To 34th Place
To 33th Place
To 35th Place
Ranked out
Ranked out
Ranked out
Ranked out
Ranked out
Ranked out
Ranked out
Ranked out
Ranked out
Ranked out
Ranked out
Ranked out
Ranked out

2012: Total

Oreder} Brand (n=1500)

1 [CARTIER 88.4

2 [BVLGARI 88.2

3 [ROLEX 86.7

4 JoMEGA 86.2

5 fcuccl 80.7

6 [CHANEL 79.3

7 [|HERMES 76.0

8 |[BURBERRY 75.4

9 [TIFFANY 72.8
10 [coacH 71.9
11 [LOUIS VUITTON 715
12 [FRANCK MULLER 69.1
13 [[SwATCH 67.4
14 [bior 67.1
15 [[DUNHILL 66.5
16 [lagnes.b. 65.1
17 [lck CALVIN KLEIN 64.2
18 [[FENDI 64.1
19 [[TAG HEUER 61.4
20 [Paul Smith 56.7
21 [DIESEL 54.0
22 |FOLLIFOLLIE 52.3
23 [EMPORIO ARMANI 51.4
24 [LONGINES 51.2
25 [HAMILTON 44.9
26 [HARRYWINSTON 38.3
27 [[RADO 34.9
28 [[CHAUMET 34.1
29 [[cHOPARD 33.7
29 [[PIAGET 33.7
31 [Montblanc 33.4
32 ||Marc by Marc Jacobs 323
33 |AUDEMARS PIGUET 29.1
34 [BREITLING 28.1
35 |BREGUET 26.3

* “NEW brand” is one newly added to the choices effective the 2014 survey.
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To 2nd Place
To 1stPlace

To 12th Place
To 9th Place

To 13th Place

To 15th Place
To 16th Place
To 10th Place
To 18th Place
To 19th Place
To 17th Place
To 21th Place
To 20th Place

To 25th Place
To 23th Place

To 29th Place
To 27th Place
To 28th Place
To 32th Place
To 33th Place
To 31th Place
To 34th Place
To 29th Place

Ranked out

2014: Total

Oreder|| Brand (n=1500)

1 [BVLGARI 83.1

2 [[cARTIER 81.7

3 [RoLEX 78.9

4 [lomeGa 783

5 [lcucci 707

6 [[CHANEL 69.4

7 |HERMES 68.0

8 |[BURBERRY 66.7

9 [lcoacH 64.1
10 |lagnes.b. 62.1
11 [lLouis UITTON 61.1
12 [[TIFFANY 60.5
13 [FRANCK MULLER 59.1
13 [[swATcH 59.1
15 [IpIoR 56.9
16 [[DUNHILL 56.3
17 |[TAGHEUER 55.0
18 |lck CALVIN KLEIN 545
19 [[FENDI 53.8
20 [[DIESEL 517
21 [[Paul Smith 50.3
22 |[[FOLLIFOLLIE 452
23 [HAMILTON 44.1
24 [LONGINES 42.9
25 [[EMPORIO ARMANI 40.9
26 [HARRY WINSTON 35.1
27_|[[cHAUMET 31.9
28 [[CHOPARD 30.1
29 |BREITLING 29.9
29 [[rADO 29.9
31 ||Marc by Marc Jacobs 29.7
32 |PIAGET 295
33 [[Montblanc 28.8
34 [[AUDEMARS PIGUET 28.1
35 [Fossil 25.7




Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

1: CASIO (1/2) by gender/age
Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
I like it Neither | do not like it much I do not know this brand 2910 20.12
Like Like
IFE 1FE
Total 2 *® 39.1 | 7.5 19.4 38.4
Male B4 37.3 | 6.7 6.0 236 441
Male 20s BHit 204 34.6 | 5.3 9 25.0 43.8
Male 30s Bt 304t 36.7 3.7 0 96.2 486
Male 40s Bt 404 37.7 | 4.8 24.7 473
Male 50s+ B 504tLE 39.2 | 117 ; 18.4 355
Female g 40.9 | 8.3 15.2 327
Female 20s T 204 40.6 | 6.5 6 20.6 32.1
cemale 205 it 30k (e m)_mj s o0 wo | ar2
Female 40s £t 404 (n= 183)“ 43.7 [ 7.1 12.9 34.3
Female 50s+ it 50RLLE  (n= 173) T 48.0 [ 110 09 | 258
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

1:CASIO (2/2) by region, and by watch movement preference

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

| like it Neither I do not like it much | do not know this brand 2(.)10 2912
Like Like
Note FETHS ELLTHEL HFEYFETEI RN ZDITFURIFENSAE LN 20104 20124F
irE FE
@ SL41
Total £ & (n=1500) S | 75 19.4 38.4
Tokyo,Kanagawa, = _ 40.0 7.8 6.8
Chiba, Saitama HHE (= 600) | 18.7 38.8
Other area than above BEE LS (h= 900) 38.6 | 7.2 0 19.9 38.1
Hand-wound FHER (= 220) 34.5 | 6.8 12.8 32.8
Self-winding BEEER  (n= 696) 40.9 | 85 16.7 34.4
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
?Il?n 20126)20142respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I| know it”
equired).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

4 : CITIZEN (1/2)

by gender/age

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand 2910 2912
Like Like

Note
e FE

® ALl
Total £  {K (n=1500) 40.9 |\ 5.7 16.9 34.7
Male B (n= 750) 39.9 | 5.2 19.3 37.6
Male 20s Bt 204 (h= 133) 30.8 323 4.5 20.0 35.4
Male 30s EiE 30#  (n= 188) 30.9 41.5 | 4.8 9 15.7 35.9
esiss g sorens - 2o T s (oo WIT s | a
Female &t (n 750)‘_ 41.9 [ 6.1 145 | 317
Female 20s ZtE 208 (n= 217) 33.2 5.5 15.3 28.6
emesos s sore o= v I o oo MEREX w1 | o
Female 40s £t 40  (h= 183) 47.0 | 7.1 115 34.9
Female 50s+ & 504tLLE  (n= 173) 49.1 | 5.2 19.2 31.6

*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".

*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

4 : CITIZEN (2/2) by region, and by watch movement preference

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

| like it Neither I do not like it much | do not know this brand 2(.)10 20.12
Like Like
Note FETHD EBLTHEELY HEYIFESTITAEL ZDITSURIEESEL 20104 20124
IFE IrE
@ JL451
Total £ & (n=1500) 40.9 5.7 16.9 34.7
Tokyo,Kanagawa, o _ 41.3 53 X
Chiba, Saitama HHE (= 600) 16.3 35.3
Other area than above EHEE LIS (n= 900) 40.6 5.9 8.0 17.3 34.2
Hand-wound FEEIR  (h= 220) 34,5 6.8 : 11.6 259
Self-winding BEESE  (n= 696) 45.5 | 12 ; 12.8 29.9
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
?Il?n 20126)20142respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I| know it”
equired).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

by gender/age

7: SEIKO (1/2)

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

I like it Neither | do not like it much I do not know this brand 2910 20.12
Like Like
Note BETHD EELTHAEL HFEYIFETIEAL ZDIFURIEENSAELY 2010% | 20124
© L5 WE wE
s # oo DT S s
Male B (n= 750) 27.9 X 33.6 50.8
Male 20s BEit 20/ (0= 133)“ 29.3 1. 9 25.0 36.1
Male 30s Bt 80k (n= 188) CHED 3.2 25.6 48.6
me aor e 20 NN Y
wsesoss gt somse oo oo T : [T | o |
Female T (0= 750)“ 32.8 3.7 21.7 39.1
Female 20s #t 208 (= 217 [ 32.7 2. ' 15.9 28.6
Female 305 st 30r e 1T e s : R
Female 40s ztE 4088 (n= 183)“ 33.3 |4-4 8.0 23.0 41.1
T 0 S 0 : w02 | s

*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2014 / Favorite brands

7: SEIKO (2/2)

by region, and by watch movement preference

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500
| like it Neither I do not like it much | do not know this brand 2(.)10 20.12
Like Like
Not IWETHS EBLTHELY HFEYFETEHEN ZDITSURIEESEL 20104 20124
ote §7 17
@ JL451
Total £k (n=1500) 30.3 3.3 27.7 44.9
Tokyo,Kanagawa, o _ 30.7 v
Chiba, Saitama EHE (= 600) 28.5 443
Other area than above BEEE LIS (n= 900) 30.1 3.8 271 453
Hand-wound 52 o 20 255 [os : w1 | s
*In 2010:respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “| know it”".
*In 2012, 2014:respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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